TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO 05/22/15
PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION 16:19:32
MAY 5, 2015
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Registered Voters 94208 - Cards Cast 15689 16.65% Num. Report Precinct 102
Dem-Warren City-Mayor DEM
Total
Number of Precincts 26
Total Votes 2650
Franklin, Doug 2650 100.00%
Dem-Wa!'ren City-President DEM
of Council
Total
Number of Precincts 26
Total Votes 2416
Graham, Jim 2416 100.00%
Dem-Warren City-Auditor DEM
Total
Number of Precincts 26
Total Votes 3137
Barkley, Andy 1542 49.16%
Natale, Anthony 1595 50.84%
Dem-Warren City-Director DEM
of Law
Total
Number of Precincts 26
Total Votes 2451
Hicks, Gregory V. 2451 100.00%
Dem-Warren City-Council DEM
at Large
Total
Number of Precincts 26
Total Votes 7332

Anderson, Christina 1061 14.47%



Colbert, Eddie L.
Rucker, Helen
Sferra, Daniel J.
Valesky, James T. Jr

Dem-Warren City-1st Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Larson, Larry D.

Dem-Warren City-2nd
Ward Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Novak, Alford L.

Dem-Warren City-3rd
Ward Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Barran, David
Brown, John Jr.

Dem-Warren City-4th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Bluedorn, James
Calko, Sheila
Hall, Gwendolyn A.

Dem-Warren City-5th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

1853
1840
1502
1076

DEM
Total

422
422

DEM
Total

205
205

DEM
Total

945

447
498

DEM
Total

292

151
96
45

DEM
Total

533

25.27%
25.10%
20.49%
14.68%

100.00%

100.00%

47.30%
52.70%

51.71%
32.88%
15.41%



Flask, Vincent S.
Quinn, Patrick J.

Dem-Warren City-6th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Royster, Erica J.
Saffold, Cheryl

Dem-Warren City-7th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Mach, Eugene D.A.

Dem-Niles City-Mayor
Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Infante, Ralph
Scarnecchia, Thomas

Dem-Niles City-President of
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Marino, Robert L. Jr

Dem-Niles City-Auditor

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Merlo, Giovanne R.

Dem-Niles City-Director of
Law

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

374
159

Total

469

220
249

Total

254
254

Total
13
2998

1391
1607

Total
13
2398

2398

Total
13
2219

2219

70.17%
29.83%

46.91%
53.09%

100.00%

46.40%
53.60%

100.00%

100.00%



Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Dull, Joseph T.

Dem-Niles City-Council at
Large

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Giancola, Reginald F
Lastic, Michael A.
McNaughton, Ryan P.
Papalas, Stephen G.

Dem-Niles City-1st Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Pezzano, Frank J.

Dem-Niles City-2nd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Caicco, John
Mientkiewicz, Steven

Dem-Niles City-3rd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Doultt, Christopher C
Marchese, Linda

Dem-Niles City-4th Ward
Council

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

Total
13
2244

2244

Total
13
6311

1210
1848
1456
1797

Total

429
429

Total

1156

237
919

Total

649

216
433

Total

100.00%

19.17%
29.28%
23.07%
28.47%

100.00%

20.50%
79.50%

33.28%
66.72%



Number of Precincts
Total Votes

McCormick, Edward S.
Steffey, Barry Jr.

Dem-Girard City-Mayor
Number of Precincts

Total Votes

Melfi, James J.

Dem-Girard City-President
of Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Paolone, Reynald J.

Dem-Girard City-Auditor
Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Zirafi, Samuel J.

Dem-Girard City-Director
of Law

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Kren, Brian C.

Dem-Girard City-Council at
Large

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Adovasio, Louis J.
Martuccio, Lily
Moliterno, John N.
Shelby, Joseph P.

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

596

272
324

Total

829
829

Total

773
773

Total

749
749

Total

834
834

Total

2275

482
711
543
539

45.64%
54.36%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

21.19%
31.25%
23.87%
23.69%



Dem-Girard City-1st Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Brooks, Stephen

Dem-Girard City-2nd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Standohar, Mark M.
Steiner, Larry

Dem-Girard City-3rd Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes
Eicher, George T.

Dem-Girard City-4th Ward
Council

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

Grumley, Thomas F.

Bazetta Twp Add Current
Exp 1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX
LEVY

Vienna Twp Add Police 1.5
mills

DEM

DEM

DEM

DEM

Total

184
184

Total

417

257
160

Total

144
144

Total

122
122

Total

1283
487
796

100.00%

61.63%
38.37%

100.00%

100.00%

37.96%
62.04%



Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX
LEVY

Warren Twp Rep Roads 1
mill

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Hubbard Ex VSD Ren Emer
4.9 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Lakeview LSD Bond Issue
and Tax Levy

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE BOND ISSUE
AGAINST THE BOND ISS

Liberty LSD Ren Emer 7.75
mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Lordstown LSD Ren Emer
5.4 mills

Total

523
196
327

Total

229

144
85

Total
12
1276

978
298

Total
14
2976

1673
1303

Total
12
1034

571
463

37.48%
62.52%

62.88%
37.12%

76.65%
23.35%

56.22%
43.78%

55.22%
44.78%



Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Lordstown LSD Ren Emer
5.9 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Maplewood LSD Ren Emer
5.4 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Newton Falls Ex VSD Ren
Emer Req 4.55 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

LO Warren City 4F Mon-
Sat

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

YES
NO

LO Niles City 4C Sunday
Sales

Total

587

404
183

Total

586

399
187

Total

471

301
170

Total

889

640
249

Total

92

36
56

Total

68.82%
31.18%

68.09%
31.91%

63.91%
36.09%

71.99%
28.01%

39.13%
60.87%



Number of Precincts
Total Votes

YES
NO

Girard City Ren Garbage
1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

Cortland City Add Police
1.5 mills

Number of Precincts
Total Votes

FOR THE TAX LEVY
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

194

126
68

Total

1125

935
190

Total

1738

1067
671

64.95%
35.05%

83.11%
16.89%

61.39%
38.61%



