## TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO PRIMARY/SPECIAL ELECTION MAY 5, 2015 OFFICIAL RESULTS

05/22/15 16:19:32

Registered Voters 94208 - Cards Cast 15689 16.65%

Num. Report Precinct 102

Dem-Warren City-Mayor	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Total Votes	2650	
Franklin, Doug	2650	100.00%

Dem-Warren City-President of Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Total Votes	2416	
Graham, Jim	2416	100.00%

Dem-Warren City-Auditor	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Total Votes	3137	
Barkley, Andy	1542	49.16%
Natale, Anthony	1595	50.84%

Dem-Warren City-Director of Law	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Total Votes	2451	
Hicks, Gregory V.	2451	100.00%

Dem-Warren City-Council at Large	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	26	
Total Votes	7332	
Anderson, Christina	1061	14.47%

Colbert, Eddie L.	1853	25.27%
Rucker, Helen	1840	25.10%
Sferra, Daniel J.	1502	20.49%
Valesky, James T. Jr	1076	14.68%

Dem-Warren City-1st Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Total Votes	422	
Larson, Larry D.	422	100.00%

Dem-Warren City-2nd Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	205	
Novak, Alford L.	205	100.00%

Dem-Warren City-3rd Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Total Votes	945	
Barran, David	447	47.30%
Brown, John Jr.	498	52.70%

Dem-Warren City-4th Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	292	
Bluedorn, James	151	51.71%
Calko, Sheila	96	32.88%
Hall, Gwendolyn A.	45	15.41%

Dem-Warren City-5th Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Total Votes	533	

Flask, Vincent S.		374	70.17%
Quinn, Patrick J.		159	29.83%
Dem-Warren City-6th Ward	DEM		
Council	DEM		
N 1 CD :		Total	
Number of Precincts Total Votes		3 469	
			4.5.010/
Royster, Erica J. Saffold, Cheryl		220 249	46.91% 53.09%
Samoid, Cheryi			33.0970
Dem-Warren City-7th Ward	DEM		
Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts Total Votes		3 254	
Mach, Eugene D.A.		254	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-Mayor	DEM		
Dem-Ivies City-Iviayor	DEM	Total	
Number of Precincts		13	
Total Votes		2998	
Infante, Ralph		1391	46.40%
Scarnecchia, Thomas		1607	53.60%
Dom Niles City President of			
Dem-Niles City-President of Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		13	
Total Votes		2398	
Marino, Robert L. Jr		2398	100.00%
D NO CV A 394	DEM		
<b>Dem-Niles City-Auditor</b>	DEM	Total	
Number of Precincts		13	
Total Votes		2219	
Merlo, Giovanne R.		2219	100.00%
Dem-Niles City-Director of			

Dull, Joseph T.	2244	100.00%
Total Votes	2244	
Number of Precincts	13	
	Total	

Dem-Niles City-Council at Large	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Total Votes	6311	
Giancola, Reginald F	1210	19.17%
Lastic, Michael A.	1848	29.28%
McNaughton, Ryan P.	1456	23.07%
Papalas, Stephen G.	1797	28.47%

Dem-Niles City-1st Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	429	
Pezzano, Frank J.	429	100.00%

Dem-Niles City-2nd Ward Council	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		4	
Total Votes		1156	
Caicco, John		237	20.50%
Mientkiewicz, Steven		919	79.50%

Dem-Niles City-3rd Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	649	
Doutt, Christopher C	216	33.28%
Marchese, Linda	433	66.72%

Dem-Niles City-4th Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	

Number of Precincts Total Votes	596	
McCormick, Edward S.	272	45.64%
Steffey, Barry Jr.	324	54.36%

Dem-Girard City-Mayor	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	829	
Melfi, James J.	829	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-President of Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	773	
Paolone, Reynald J.	773	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-Auditor	DEM		
	Γ	Total	
Number of Precincts		8	
Total Votes		749	
Zirafi, Samuel J.		749	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-Director of Law	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	834	
Kren, Brian C.	834	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-Council at Large	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	2275	
Adovasio, Louis J.	482	21.19%
Martuccio, Lily	711	31.25%
Moliterno, John N.	543	23.87%
Shelby, Joseph P.	539	23.69%

Dem-Girard City-1st Ward Council	DEM		
	To	tal	
Number of Precincts		2	
Total Votes	1	84	
Brooks, Stephen	1	84	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-2nd Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Total Votes	417	
Standohar, Mark M.	257	61.63%
Steiner, Larry	160	38.37%

Dem-Girard City-3rd Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Total Votes	144	
Eicher, George T.	144	100.00%

Dem-Girard City-4th Ward Council	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	2	
Total Votes	122	
Grumley, Thomas F.	122	100.00%

Bazetta Twp Add Current		
Exp 1.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Total Votes	1283	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	487	37.96%
AGAINST THE TAX	707	<b>62</b> 040/
LEVY	796	62.04%

Vienna Twp Add Police 1.5
mills

	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	523	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	196	37.48%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	327	62.52%

Warren Twp Rep Roads 1 mill		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Total Votes	229	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	144	62.88%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	85	37.12%

Hubbard Ex VSD Ren Emer 4.9 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	12	
Total Votes	1276	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	978	76.65%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	298	23.35%

Lakeview LSD Bond Issue and Tax Levy		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	14	
Total Votes	2976	
FOR THE BOND ISSUE	1673	56.22%
AGAINST THE BOND ISS	1303	43.78%

Liberty LSD Ren Emer 7.75 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	12	
Total Votes	1034	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	571	55.22%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	463	44.78%

Lordstown LSD Ren Emer
5.4 mills

N. I. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	587	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	404	68.82%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	183	31.18%
Lordstown LSD Ren Emer		
5.9 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	3	
Total Votes	586	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	399	68.09%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	187	31.91%
Maplewood LSD Ren Emer		
5.4 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Total Votes	471	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	301	63.91%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	170	36.09%
Newton Falls Ex VSD Ren		
Emer Req 4.55 mills		
-	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	889	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	640	71.99%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	249	28.01%
LO Warren City 4F Mon-		
Sat		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Total Votes	92	
YES	36	39.13%
NO	56	60.87%

Total

Sales

Number of Precincts Total Votes	1 194	
YES	126	64.95%
NO	68	35.05%

Girard City Ren Garbage 1.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Total Votes	1125	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	935	83.11%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	190	16.89%

Cortland City Add Police		
1.5 mills		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Total Votes	1738	
FOR THE TAX LEVY	1067	61.39%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY	671	38.61%